seizure list witnesses have not been examined, I am inclined to grant bail to the
appellants, during pendency of this appeal.

8. Accordingly, appellants, above named, are directed to be released on bail, during
pendency of this appeal, on furnishing bail bond of Rs.25,000/-

(Twenty Five Thousand) each, with two sureties of the like amount each, to the
satisfaction of the learned Additional Sessions Judge-II, Bokaro in

Sessions Trial Case No.210 of 2019 [arising out of Chandankiyari P.S. Case No.82 of
2018, G.R. No.973 of 2018].

9. Instant I.A meant for grant of bail is allowed and disposed of.